KIESLER)

POLICE SUPPLY |

KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY
2802 SABLE MILL RD
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN 47130

Bill-to Customer

DEADWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
100 SHERMAN ST.

DEADWOOD, SD 57732

Your Reference
Bill-to Customer No. L00190
Tax Registration No.

No. Q167097
Document Date September 12, 2025
Due Date October 12, 2025
Payment Terms

Payment Method

Tax Identification Type Legal Entity
Shipment Method Standard
Patrick Kaiser

605-578-2623

patrick@cityofdeadwood.com

No. Description

Ship-to Address

DEADWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
Patrick Kaiser 605-578-2623

100 SHERMAN ST.

DEADWOOD, SD 57732

Salesperson
Email

Home Page
Phone No.

Unit of Unit Price
Quantity Measure Excl. Tax

Page1/3

Sales Quote

KJELL BJORGEN

Line Amount
Excl. Tax

GLOCPA4555202MO  GLOCK 45MOS GEN5 9MM PISTOL BLACK, FRONT SERRATION

S
, FIXED SIGHTS

AMRKE

VORTDFST-MRD3 VORTEX OPTICS DEFENDER ST 3MOA MICRO RED DOT SIGHT
CHORM

SAFAG390RDS-2832- SAFARILAND MODEL 6390RDS ALS LVL | RETENTION DUTY

481
HOLSTER FOR GLOCK 19MOS (ALL GENS) W/ LIGHT

(ITI M3, TLR-1/TLR-1HL, X200/X300/X300U, INFORCE
APL, NIGHTSTICK TWM-350/TWM-350S/TWM-850/
TWM-850S), W/ OPTIC (LEUPOLD DELTAPOINT PRO,
TRIJICON SRO/RMR, DR. OPTICS, J-POINT, VORTEX
VIPER, BURRIS FASTFIRE), STX BASKETWEAVE FINISH,
BLACK, RIGHT HAND, MID-RIDE

CCEOA

SAFA6390RDS-2832- SAFARILAND MODEL 6390RDS ALS LVL | MID-RIDE

482
RETENTION DUTY HOLSTER FOR GLOCK 19MOS (ALL GENS),

W/ LIGHT (ITI M3, TLR-1/TLR-1HL, X200/X300/X300U,
INFORCE APL, NIGHTSTICK TWM-350/TWM-350S/
TWM-850/TWM-850S), W/ OPTIC (LEUPOLD DELTAPOINT
PRO, TRUICON SRO/RMR, DR. OPTICS, J-POINT,

VORTEX VIPER, BURRIS FASTFIRE), STX BASKETWEAVE
FINISH, BLACK, LEFT HAND

CCEOA

20 EACH 429.00

20 EACH 205.26

18 EACH 132,99

2 EACH 132.99

8,580.00

4,105.20

2,393.82

265.98




KIESLER|
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No. Description

Unit of
Quantity Measure

Unit Price
Excl. Tax
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Line Amount
Excl. Tax

KIESLER TRADE PLEASE NOTE: KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY

GUNS
ONLY ACCEPTS TRADE IN FIREARMS IN

LEGALWORKING CONDITION. FIREARMS
THAT ARE BROKEN,DEFECTIVE,WITH
MISSING OR AFTERMARKET MAGS WILL BE
RETURNED OR REDUCED IN PRICE-$10.00
PER MAG &-$15.00 FOR NON WORKING
NIGHT SIGHTS-ANY ILLEGAL FIREARM
(INCLUDING SAWED OFF BARREL & NO
SERIAL NUMBERS,ETC) WILL NOT BE

KIESLER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SHIPPING, COST OF
SHIPPING OR ITEMS LOST/DAMAGED IN TRANSIT BY
CUSTOMER OR THIRD PARTY

KIESLER NOTE TRADE IN SIG P226E 9MM W/WOODEN HANDLE AND
‘DEADWOOD' ENGRAVED
***No Shipping Charge For Trade in Kjell will pick up*****

KIESLER NOTE TRADE IN SIG SAUER SP2022 40 CAL
*xxxxNg Shipping Charge For Trade in Kjell will pick up**

KIESLER NOTE TRADE IN GLOCK 22 40 CAL
**+x*No Shipping Charge for Trade in Kjell will pick up***

SHIPPING SHIPPING CHARGE

KIESLER DISCLAIMER THIS QUOTE/ORDER IS BASED ON CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS
AND TARIFF RATES AS OF THE DATE LISTED ON QUOTE.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ADJUST THE FINAL PRICE
TO REFLECT ANY UNFORESEEN CHANGES IN TARIFFS
OR OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES THAT MAY OCCUR
BETWEEN THE DATE OF THIS QUOTE AND THE DATE
OF DELIVERY. WE WILL NOTIFY YOU OF ANY SUCH
PRICE ADJUSTMENTS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

FORMAT KJELL QUOTED BY KJELL BJORGEN
KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY
2802 SABLE MILL ROAD
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN 47130
THIS QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS.
KBJORGEN@KIESLER.COM

KIESLER SIGNATURE SIGN/DATE TO APPROVE PURCHASE

X
SIGNATURE REQUIRED

DATE

X =
PHONE# FOR FED X QUESTIONS

Amount Subject to Sales Tax 0.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 0.00

1 EACH

15 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

0.00

-400.00

-235.00

-235.00

175.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-6,000.00

-235.00

-235.00

175.00

0.00

0.00




KIESLER/
POLICE SUFPLY
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KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY FFL# 4-35-019-11-7M-08220

RETURNED GOODS POLICY
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Subtotal 9,050.00
Total Tax 0.00
Total $ Incl. Tax 0.00
Tax Amount 0.00
DAMAGED GOODS POLICY

DEFECTIVE MERCHANDISE POLICY

No retumned goads will be accepted without prior consent. Any ~ We are not a warranty repair station for any manufacturer.

packages returned without properly displaying a return
authorization number will be refused. Returns subject to up to
25% restocking fee

Returns of defective merchandise must be made directly to the
manufacturer for repair or replacement.

Claims of shortages or damaged shipments must be made

immediately upon receipt of shipment.




