

Sales Quote

KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY
2802 SABLE MILL RD
JEFFERSONVILLE, IN 47130

Bill-to Customer
DEADWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
100 SHERMAN ST.
DEADWOOD, SD 57732

Ship-to Address
DEADWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
Patrick Kaiser 605-578-2623
100 SHERMAN ST.
DEADWOOD, SD 57732

Your Reference
Bill-to Customer No. L00190
Tax Registration No.

No. Q167097
Document Date September 12, 2025
Due Date October 12, 2025
Payment Terms
Payment Method
Tax Identification Type Legal Entity
Shipment Method Standard
Patrick Kaiser
605-578-2623
patrick@cityofdeadwood.com

Salesperson KJELL BJORGREN
Email
Home Page
Phone No.

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price Excl. Tax	Line Amount Excl. Tax
GLOC455S202MO S	GLOCK 45MOS GEN5 9MM PISTOL BLACK, FRONT SERRATION , FIXED SIGHTS AMRKE	20	EACH	429.00	8,580.00
VORTDFST-MRD3	VORTEX OPTICS DEFENDER ST 3MOA MICRO RED DOT SIGHT CHORM	20	EACH	205.26	4,105.20
SAFA6390RDS-2832- 481	SAFARILAND MODEL 6390RDS ALS LVL I RETENTION DUTY HOLSTER FOR GLOCK 19MOS (ALL GENs) W/ LIGHT (ITI M3, TLR-1/TLR-1HL, X200/X300/X300U, INFORCE APL, NIGHTSTICK TWM-350/TWM-350S/TWM-850/TWM-850S), W/ OPTIC (LEUPOLD DELTAPOINT PRO, TRIJICON SRO/RMR, DR. OPTICS, J-POINT, VORTEX VIPER, BURRIS FASTFIRE), STX BASKETWEAVE FINISH, BLACK, RIGHT HAND, MID-RIDE CCEOA	18	EACH	132.99	2,393.82
SAFA6390RDS-2832- 482	SAFARILAND MODEL 6390RDS ALS LVL I MID-RIDE RETENTION DUTY HOLSTER FOR GLOCK 19MOS (ALL GENs), W/ LIGHT (ITI M3, TLR-1/TLR-1HL, X200/X300/X300U, INFORCE APL, NIGHTSTICK TWM-350/TWM-350S/TWM-850/TWM-850S), W/ OPTIC (LEUPOLD DELTAPOINT PRO, TRIJICON SRO/RMR, DR. OPTICS, J-POINT, VORTEX VIPER, BURRIS FASTFIRE), STX BASKETWEAVE FINISH, BLACK, LEFT HAND CCEOA	2	EACH	132.99	265.98



No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price Excl. Tax	Line Amount Excl. Tax
KIESLER TRADE GUNS	PLEASE NOTE: KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY ONLY ACCEPTS TRADE IN FIREARMS IN LEGAL,WORKING CONDITION. FIREARMS THAT ARE BROKEN,DEFECTIVE,WITH MISSING OR AFTERMARKET MAGS WILL BE RETURNED OR REDUCED IN PRICE-\$10.00 PER MAG &-\$15.00 FOR NON WORKING NIGHT SIGHTS-ANY ILLEGAL FIREARM (INCLUDING SAWED OFF BARREL & NO SERIAL NUMBERS,ETC) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!! DO NOT SHIP!!!! KIESLER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SHIPPING, COST OF SHIPPING OR ITEMS LOST/DAMAGED IN TRANSIT BY CUSTOMER OR THIRD PARTY	1 EACH		0.00	0.00
KIESLER NOTE	TRADE IN SIG P226E 9MM W/WOODEN HANDLE AND 'DEADWOOD' ENGRAVED ****No Shipping Charge For Trade in Kjell will pick up****	15 EACH		-400.00	-6,000.00
KIESLER NOTE	TRADE IN SIG SAUER SP2022 .40 CAL *****No Shipping Charge For Trade in Kjell will pick up**	1 EACH		-235.00	-235.00
KIESLER NOTE	TRADE IN GLOCK 22 .40 CAL *****No Shipping Charge for Trade in Kjell will pick up***	1 EACH		-235.00	-235.00
SHIPPING	SHIPPING CHARGE	1 EACH		175.00	175.00
KIESLER DISCLAIMER	THIS QUOTE/ORDER IS BASED ON CURRENT MARKET CONDITIONS AND TARIFF RATES AS OF THE DATE LISTED ON QUOTE. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ADJUST THE FINAL PRICE TO REFLECT ANY UNFORESEEN CHANGES IN TARIFFS OR OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES THAT MAY OCCUR BETWEEN THE DATE OF THIS QUOTE AND THE DATE OF DELIVERY. WE WILL NOTIFY YOU OF ANY SUCH PRICE ADJUSTMENTS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.	1 EACH		0.00	0.00
FORMAT KJELL	QUOTED BY KJELL BJORGEN KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY 2802 SABLE MILL ROAD JEFFERSONVILLE, IN 47130 THIS QUOTE IS VALID FOR 30 DAYS. KBJORGEN@KIESLER.COM	1 EACH		0.00	0.00
KIESLER SIGNATURE	SIGN/DATE TO APPROVE PURCHASE	1 EACH		0.00	0.00
	X _____ SIGNATURE REQUIRED				
	X _____ DATE				
	X _____ PHONE# FOR FED X QUESTIONS				
Amount Subject to Sales Tax	0.00				
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax	0.00				



Page 3 / 3

Subtotal	9,050.00
Total Tax	0.00
Total \$ Incl. Tax	0.00
 Tax Amount	 0.00

KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY FFL# 4-35-019-11-7M-08220

RETURNED GOODS POLICY

No returned goods will be accepted without prior consent. Any packages returned without properly displaying a return authorization number will be refused. Returns subject to up to 25% restocking fee

DEFECTIVE MERCHANDISE POLICY

We are not a warranty repair station for any manufacturer. Returns of defective merchandise must be made directly to the manufacturer for repair or replacement.

DAMAGED GOODS POLICY

Claims of shortages or damaged shipments must be made immediately upon receipt of shipment.